i imm: mt itmit must einen trate e	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and made marks.	11388 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RITE-TECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 11-29-62	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sweet Corn Products, L.L.C. Street Address: 124 North Broadway Bloomfield, NE 68718
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Other☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
Execution Date: November 11, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S.	Patent No. 6,408,789
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
Additional numbers at	tached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Name: Dennis L. Thomte	☑ Enclosed [Please charge any deficiency or
Street Address: Suite 1111, 2120 So. 72nd St.	credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No.
Omaha, NE 68124	502093]
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE = = 38 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70
Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin copy is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached
DENNIS L. THOMTE LENN	is L Thomas 11/22/2012
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	er sheet,- attachments, and document: 3
Total number of pages including coverage Mail documents to be recorded with 2/04/2002 LMUELLER 00000054 6408789 Coronissioner of Patents & T	

PATENT **REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0195** **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, RITE-TECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD., having an address of Taipei,

Taiwan, is the owner of the following:

U.S. Patent No. 6,408,789 bearing a date of June 25, 2002, and entitled

REPELLING DEVICE FOR BIRD FEEDER and the invention described

and claimed therein, and of all rights in and to the same; and

WHEREAS, SWEET CORN PRODUCTS, L.L.C., having an address of 124

North Broadway, Bloomfield, Nebraska 68718, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the invention and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One

Dollar (\$1.00) to RITE-TECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. in hand paid by SWEET CORN

PRODUCTS, L.L.C., and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which

are hereby acknowledged, RITE-TECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. has sold, assigned,

transferred and set over to SWEET CORN PRODUCTS, L.L.C. the said invention, the

aforesaid Letters Patent, and any reissue thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by

SWEET CORN PRODUCTS, L.L.C. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and

enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the

term for which said Letters Patent of the United States is granted or reissued, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by RITE-TECH

INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. if this Assignment and sale had not been made, together with

all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the

REEL: 013532 FRAME: 0196

right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

RITE-TECH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

Date: (100////

D y<u>∠___</u>

2

RECORDED: 11/29/2002